
Lewis (12-8,11-3 GLVC) -vs- Missouri S&T (6-17,3-12 GLVC)
02/03/24 at Bullman Multi-Purpose, Rolla, MO

 
 

 
 
Lewis 72

Missouri S&T 63

Date: 02/03/24
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 228
Site: Bullman Multi-Purpose, Rolla, MO
Referees: Angel Killian, Colin Thiele, Kalee Davidson

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Lewis 10 21 16 25 72
Missouri S&T 13 17 12 21 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Hilber,Grace * 32 12-17 6-9 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 3 1 2 30
13 Badali,Jenna * 28 3-7 1-3 5-5 0-2 2 3 6 5 0 2 12
12 Gugliuzza,Taylor * 38 4-9 2-5 1-1 0-2 2 4 3 2 0 3 11
35 Schmidt,Kathryn * 29 2-9 0-3 4-4 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 1 8
33 Courier,Lily * 19 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 0 4
11 Cesarini,Ally 20 2-6 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 4
10 Soukup,Alayna 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
25 Hoover,Gabrielle 19 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 4 1 0 0 0 0
21 Gugliuzza,Tara 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 McNamee,Cierra 7 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-59 10-22 10-11 8-19 27 18 12 12 2 8 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-19   21.05% 1-7   14.29% 1-1   100.00%
2nd Quarter 8-14   57.14% 4-7   57.14% 1-1   100.00%
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75% 2-3   66.67% 0-1   0.00%
4th Quarter 7-10   70.00% 3-5   60.00% 8-8   100.00%
Total 26-59   44.1% 10-22   45.5% 10-11   90.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Roberts,Katelynne * 32 3-10 0-0 5-8 5-9 14 2 2 2 0 3 11
03 Davis,Chorus * 21 3-5 0-2 4-5 2-5 7 4 3 1 0 2 10
05 Kent,Addyson * 31 2-7 2-6 2-3 1-2 3 3 1 2 1 1 8
23 Puett,Eryn * 30 2-5 1-2 3-4 1-4 5 2 1 5 0 0 8
15 Metz,Franchesca * 29 2-8 2-6 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 3 0 0 6
21 Luebbering,Morgan 17 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 6
14 Lindesmith,Jada 12 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 1 0 5
04 Gum,Norah 7 2-4 0-0 1-4 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
32 Machado,Lilli 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
02 Burgess,Gabi 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0
25 Hopkins,Addison 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-51 6-19 15-24 13-25 38 19 14 16 2 7 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33% 1-5   20.00% 4-4   100.00%
2nd Quarter 8-12   66.67% 1-2   50.00% 0-2   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-12   33.33% 1-6   16.67% 3-5   60.00%
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33% 3-6   50.00% 8-13   61.54%
Total 21-51   41.2% 6-19   31.6% 15-24   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Lewis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri S&T
09:44 MISS 3PTR by METZ,FRANCHESCA

REBOUND DEF by GUGLIUZZA,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by BADALI,JENNA(in the paint) 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CHORUS
08:46 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE

REBOUND DEF by BADALI,JENNA --
TURNOVER  by BADALI,JENNA 08:39
FOUL  by COURIER,LILY 08:25

08:25 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE
08:25 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE

MISS 3PTR by GUGLIUZZA,TAYLOR 08:21
REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDT,KATHRYN --
MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,KATHRYN(in the paint) 08:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:05 FOUL  by DAVIS,CHORUS
MISS JUMPER by SCHMIDT,KATHRYN(in the paint) 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by PUETT,ERYN
FOUL  by BADALI,JENNA 07:45

07:34 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CHORUS
-- REBOUND OFF by PUETT,ERYN

07:29 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PUETT,ERYN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HILBER,GRACE 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CHORUS
06:59 0-6 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,CHORUS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BADALI,JENNA 06:42 3-6 H 3
ASSIST  by HILBER,GRACE --

06:15 MISS 3PTR by PUETT,ERYN
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,CHORUS

06:08 3-9 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by METZ,FRANCHESCA
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,CHORUS

MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,KATHRYN 05:56
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE

05:46 TURNOVER  by PUETT,ERYN
STEAL  by GUGLIUZZA,TAYLOR 05:46
GOOD LAYUP by GUGLIUZZA,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:39 5-9 H 4

05:19 MISS LAYUP by PUETT,ERYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by METZ,FRANCHESCA

05:14 TURNOVER  by METZ,FRANCHESCA
STEAL  by BADALI,JENNA 05:14

05:08 FOUL  by DAVIS,CHORUS
05:08 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHORUS
05:08 SUB IN by LUEBBERING,MORGAN

SUB OUT by COURIER,LILY 05:08
SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,KATHRYN 05:08
SUB IN by CESARINI,ALLY 05:08
SUB IN by HOOVER,GABRIELLE 05:08
MISS LAYUP by GUGLIUZZA,TAYLOR(in the paint) 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by LUEBBERING,MORGAN
04:44 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE

STEAL  by BADALI,JENNA 04:44
04:40 FOUL  by KENT,ADDYSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:40
04:40 SUB OUT by KENT,ADDYSON
04:40 SUB IN by LINDESMITH,JADA

SUB OUT by HILBER,GRACE 04:40
SUB IN by MCNAMEE,CIERRA 04:40
MISS 3PTR by GUGLIUZZA,TAYLOR 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE



04:08 MISS JUMPER by LUEBBERING,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOOVER,GABRIELLE --
MISS JUMPER by MCNAMEE,CIERRA(in the paint) 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE
03:29 MISS 3PTR by LINDESMITH,JADA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
03:25 SUB OUT by METZ,FRANCHESCA
03:25 SUB IN by BURGESS,GABI

MISS JUMPER by CESARINI,ALLY 02:56
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE

02:38 TURNOVER  by BURGESS,GABI
GOOD JUMPER by BADALI,JENNA(in the paint) 02:27 7-9 H 2

02:27 FOUL  by LINDESMITH,JADA
SUB OUT by GUGLIUZZA,TAYLOR 02:27
SUB OUT by MCNAMEE,CIERRA 02:27
SUB IN by HILBER,GRACE 02:27
SUB IN by SCHMIDT,KATHRYN 02:27
GOOD FT by BADALI,JENNA 02:27 8-9 H 1

02:18 TURNOVER  by PUETT,ERYN
GOOD JUMPER by CESARINI,ALLY 01:56 10-9 V 1

01:36 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LUEBBERING,MORGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE

MISS JUMPER by CESARINI,ALLY(in the paint) 01:22
-- REBOUND DEF by PUETT,ERYN

FOUL  by HOOVER,GABRIELLE 00:58
00:58 SUB OUT by LINDESMITH,JADA
00:58 SUB OUT by PUETT,ERYN
00:58 SUB IN by DAVIS,CHORUS
00:58 SUB IN by KENT,ADDYSON

SUB OUT by BADALI,JENNA 00:58
SUB IN by GUGLIUZZA,TAYLOR 00:58

00:58 10-12 H 2 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE
00:58 10-13 H 3 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE
00:58 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE
00:58 SUB IN by MACHADO,LILLI

MISS JUMPER by HILBER,GRACE 00:47
REBOUND OFF by CESARINI,ALLY --
MISS LAYUP by GUGLIUZZA,TAYLOR(in the paint) 00:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:29 SUB OUT by BURGESS,GABI
00:29 SUB IN by METZ,FRANCHESCA

MISS 3PTR by CESARINI,ALLY 00:24
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CHORUS

00:04 MISS JUMPER by LUEBBERING,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOOVER,GABRIELLE --
MISS 3PTR by HILBER,GRACE 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lewis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri S&T
10:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHORUS
10:00 SUB IN by PUETT,ERYN

SUB OUT by CESARINI,ALLY 10:00
SUB IN by BADALI,JENNA 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by HILBER,GRACE 09:44 13-13
ASSIST  by BADALI,JENNA --

09:20 TURNOVER  by LUEBBERING,MORGAN
GOOD 3PTR by HILBER,GRACE 09:05 16-13 V 3
ASSIST  by BADALI,JENNA --

08:35 MISS 3PTR by KENT,ADDYSON



-- REBOUND OFF by MACHADO,LILLI
08:31 16-15 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MACHADO,LILLI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GUGLIUZZA,TAYLOR 08:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by HOOVER,GABRIELLE 08:14
08:14 SUB OUT by LUEBBERING,MORGAN
08:14 SUB IN by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE

SUB OUT by HOOVER,GABRIELLE 08:14
SUB IN by COURIER,LILY 08:14

07:54 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE

FOUL  by BADALI,JENNA 07:53
07:53 MISS FT by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:53 MISS FT by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE

REBOUND DEF by COURIER,LILY --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,KATHRYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:45 18-15 V 3
ASSIST  by BADALI,JENNA --

07:31 18-17 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MACHADO,LILLI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PUETT,ERYN

MISS 3PTR by BADALI,JENNA 07:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:50 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,KATHRYN --
TURNOVER  by HILBER,GRACE 06:44

06:27 TURNOVER  by PUETT,ERYN
STEAL  by SCHMIDT,KATHRYN 06:27
GOOD JUMPER by HILBER,GRACE 06:14 20-17 V 3

05:52 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE
05:52 SUB OUT by PUETT,ERYN
05:52 SUB IN by BURGESS,GABI

SUB OUT by HILBER,GRACE 05:52
SUB IN by CESARINI,ALLY 05:52
GOOD JUMPER by COURIER,LILY 05:34 22-17 V 5
ASSIST  by BADALI,JENNA --

05:19 22-20 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by METZ,FRANCHESCA
-- ASSIST  by BURGESS,GABI

MISS JUMPER by COURIER,LILY 05:00
REBOUND OFF by CESARINI,ALLY --

04:57 FOUL  by BURGESS,GABI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57

04:57 SUB OUT by MACHADO,LILLI
04:57 SUB IN by LUEBBERING,MORGAN

SUB OUT by BADALI,JENNA 04:57
SUB IN by GUGLIUZZA,TARA 04:57
MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,KATHRYN 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by LUEBBERING,MORGAN
04:22 TURNOVER  by METZ,FRANCHESCA

STEAL  by GUGLIUZZA,TAYLOR 04:22
04:19 FOUL  by KENT,ADDYSON
04:19 SUB OUT by METZ,FRANCHESCA
04:19 SUB IN by DAVIS,CHORUS

TURNOVER  by GUGLIUZZA,TAYLOR 04:12
04:12 STEAL  by BURGESS,GABI
03:56 MISS JUMPER by KENT,ADDYSON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE
03:40 FOUL  by LUEBBERING,MORGAN
03:40 TURNOVER  by LUEBBERING,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by SCHMIDT,KATHRYN 03:29
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE

02:57 SUB OUT by KENT,ADDYSON
02:57 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE



02:57 SUB IN by GUM,NORAH
02:57 SUB IN by LINDESMITH,JADA

SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,KATHRYN 02:57
SUB IN by MCNAMEE,CIERRA 02:57
TURNOVER  by MCNAMEE,CIERRA 02:31

02:31 STEAL  by DAVIS,CHORUS
02:31 22-22 GOOD JUMPER by LINDESMITH,JADA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURGESS,GABI
SUB OUT by COURIER,LILY 02:14
SUB IN by HILBER,GRACE 02:14

02:14 22-24 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,CHORUS
GOOD LAYUP by GUGLIUZZA,TAYLOR(in the paint) 01:42 24-24

01:42 FOUL  by LUEBBERING,MORGAN
01:42 SUB OUT by BURGESS,GABI
01:42 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHORUS
01:42 SUB IN by METZ,FRANCHESCA
01:42 SUB IN by PUETT,ERYN

GOOD FT by GUGLIUZZA,TAYLOR 01:42 25-24 V 1
01:31 25-26 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by LUEBBERING,MORGAN

-- ASSIST  by LINDESMITH,JADA
GOOD 3PTR by GUGLIUZZA,TAYLOR 01:10 28-26 V 2

00:47 28-28 GOOD JUMPER by LUEBBERING,MORGAN
-- ASSIST  by LINDESMITH,JADA

MISS LAYUP by MCNAMEE,CIERRA(in the paint) 00:34
-- REBOUND DEF by PUETT,ERYN

FOUL  by MCNAMEE,CIERRA 00:31
SUB OUT by GUGLIUZZA,TARA 00:31
SUB OUT by MCNAMEE,CIERRA 00:31
SUB IN by SOUKUP,ALAYNA 00:31
SUB IN by HOOVER,GABRIELLE 00:31

00:16 28-30 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GUM,NORAH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SOUKUP,ALAYNA 00:05 31-30 V 1
ASSIST  by CESARINI,ALLY --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lewis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri S&T
10:00 SUB OUT by GUM,NORAH
10:00 SUB OUT by LINDESMITH,JADA
10:00 SUB OUT by LUEBBERING,MORGAN
10:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,CHORUS
10:00 SUB IN by KENT,ADDYSON
10:00 SUB IN by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE

SUB OUT by SOUKUP,ALAYNA 10:00
SUB OUT by CESARINI,ALLY 10:00
SUB OUT by HOOVER,GABRIELLE 10:00
SUB IN by BADALI,JENNA 10:00
SUB IN by COURIER,LILY 10:00
SUB IN by SCHMIDT,KATHRYN 10:00
MISS JUMPER by BADALI,JENNA 09:46
REBOUND OFF by COURIER,LILY --
GOOD 3PTR by HILBER,GRACE 09:32 34-30 V 4
ASSIST  by GUGLIUZZA,TAYLOR --

09:05 MISS 3PTR by METZ,FRANCHESCA
REBOUND DEF by HILBER,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by BADALI,JENNA 08:52

08:52 STEAL  by KENT,ADDYSON
FOUL  by BADALI,JENNA 08:41
SUB OUT by BADALI,JENNA 08:41
SUB IN by CESARINI,ALLY 08:41

08:41 MISS FT by DAVIS,CHORUS



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:41 34-31 V 3 GOOD FT by DAVIS,CHORUS

MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,KATHRYN(in the paint) 08:27
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE

07:58 MISS 3PTR by KENT,ADDYSON
BLOCK  by HILBER,GRACE 07:58
REBOUND DEF by COURIER,LILY --
MISS JUMPER by COURIER,LILY(in the paint) 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CHORUS
FOUL  by GUGLIUZZA,TAYLOR 07:28

07:28 MISS FT by PUETT,ERYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:28 34-32 V 2 GOOD FT by PUETT,ERYN
TURNOVER  by GUGLIUZZA,TAYLOR 07:09

07:09 STEAL  by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE
06:55 MISS 3PTR by KENT,ADDYSON

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,CHORUS
06:39 34-34 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by METZ,FRANCHESCA
GOOD JUMPER by CESARINI,ALLY(in the paint) 06:28 36-34 V 2
FOUL  by GUGLIUZZA,TAYLOR 06:16

06:16 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHORUS
06:16 SUB OUT by PUETT,ERYN
06:16 SUB IN by LINDESMITH,JADA
06:16 SUB IN by LUEBBERING,MORGAN

SUB OUT by COURIER,LILY 06:16
SUB IN by HOOVER,GABRIELLE 06:16

06:03 MISS JUMPER by METZ,FRANCHESCA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOOVER,GABRIELLE --
GOOD JUMPER by HILBER,GRACE 05:54 38-34 V 4

05:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,KATHRYN 05:33
SUB IN by MCNAMEE,CIERRA 05:33

05:29 TURNOVER  by METZ,FRANCHESCA
MISS JUMPER by MCNAMEE,CIERRA(in the paint) 04:57

04:57 BLOCK  by LINDESMITH,JADA
REBOUND OFF by HOOVER,GABRIELLE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57

04:57 SUB OUT by METZ,FRANCHESCA
04:57 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE
04:57 SUB IN by DAVIS,CHORUS
04:57 SUB IN by MACHADO,LILLI
04:30 38-37 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by LINDESMITH,JADA

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,CHORUS
MISS JUMPER by CESARINI,ALLY 04:14
REBOUND OFF by MCNAMEE,CIERRA --

04:12 SUB OUT by LINDESMITH,JADA
04:12 SUB IN by BURGESS,GABI

MISS JUMPER by MCNAMEE,CIERRA(in the paint) 04:05
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CHORUS

03:48 38-39 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CHORUS(in the paint)
FOUL  by CESARINI,ALLY 03:48
SUB OUT by CESARINI,ALLY 03:48
SUB OUT by MCNAMEE,CIERRA 03:48
SUB IN by BADALI,JENNA 03:48
SUB IN by GUGLIUZZA,TARA 03:48

03:48 38-40 H 2 GOOD FT by DAVIS,CHORUS
MISS 3PTR by HILBER,GRACE 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by KENT,ADDYSON
03:30 TURNOVER  by KENT,ADDYSON

STEAL  by HILBER,GRACE 03:30



GOOD LAYUP by HILBER,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:25 40-40
03:25 FOUL  by LUEBBERING,MORGAN
03:25 SUB OUT by BURGESS,GABI
03:25 SUB OUT by KENT,ADDYSON
03:25 SUB IN by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE
03:25 SUB IN by PUETT,ERYN

MISS FT by HILBER,GRACE(fastbreak) 03:25
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE

03:07 TURNOVER  by PUETT,ERYN
STEAL  by GUGLIUZZA,TAYLOR 03:07
GOOD LAYUP by HILBER,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:02 42-40 V 2
ASSIST  by GUGLIUZZA,TAYLOR --

02:29 42-42 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,CHORUS

02:22 SUB OUT by LUEBBERING,MORGAN
02:22 SUB IN by BURGESS,GABI
02:22 FOUL  by MACHADO,LILLI
02:22 SUB OUT by MACHADO,LILLI
02:22 SUB IN by METZ,FRANCHESCA

GOOD LAYUP by HILBER,GRACE(in the paint) 02:21 44-42 V 2
01:40 MISS JUMPER by METZ,FRANCHESCA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOOVER,GABRIELLE --
MISS LAYUP by GUGLIUZZA,TARA(in the paint) 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE
01:09 MISS 3PTR by BURGESS,GABI

REBOUND DEF by GUGLIUZZA,TARA --
GOOD 3PTR by GUGLIUZZA,TAYLOR 00:59 47-42 V 5
ASSIST  by HOOVER,GABRIELLE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:58

00:57 SUB OUT by BURGESS,GABI
00:57 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHORUS
00:57 SUB IN by KENT,ADDYSON
00:57 SUB IN by LINDESMITH,JADA

SUB OUT by BADALI,JENNA 00:57
SUB OUT by GUGLIUZZA,TARA 00:57
SUB IN by CESARINI,ALLY 00:57
SUB IN by SCHMIDT,KATHRYN 00:57

00:39 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KENT,ADDYSON

00:34 MISS 3PTR by KENT,ADDYSON
REBOUND DEF by CESARINI,ALLY --

00:33 FOUL  by LINDESMITH,JADA
MISS JUMPER by HILBER,GRACE 00:03

00:03 BLOCK  by KENT,ADDYSON
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HILBER,GRACE 00:01
SUB IN by SOUKUP,ALAYNA 00:01

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Lewis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri S&T
10:00 SUB OUT by METZ,FRANCHESCA
10:00 SUB IN by GUM,NORAH

SUB OUT by SOUKUP,ALAYNA 10:00
SUB OUT by CESARINI,ALLY 10:00
SUB OUT by HOOVER,GABRIELLE 10:00
SUB IN by HILBER,GRACE 10:00
SUB IN by BADALI,JENNA 10:00
SUB IN by COURIER,LILY 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by HILBER,GRACE 09:36 50-42 V 8
ASSIST  by GUGLIUZZA,TAYLOR --



FOUL  by GUGLIUZZA,TAYLOR 09:13
09:13 MISS FT by GUM,NORAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:13 MISS FT by GUM,NORAH

REBOUND DEF by COURIER,LILY --
GOOD 3PTR by HILBER,GRACE 08:55 53-42 V 11

08:35 MISS JUMPER by PUETT,ERYN
BLOCK  by SCHMIDT,KATHRYN 08:35
REBOUND DEF by COURIER,LILY --
GOOD LAYUP by BADALI,JENNA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:27 55-42 V 13

08:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:26

08:26 SUB OUT by GUM,NORAH
08:26 SUB OUT by LINDESMITH,JADA
08:26 SUB IN by DAVIS,CHORUS
08:26 SUB IN by METZ,FRANCHESCA
08:06 55-45 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by KENT,ADDYSON

-- ASSIST  by METZ,FRANCHESCA
TURNOVER  by BADALI,JENNA 07:52

07:52 STEAL  by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE
07:31 TURNOVER  by PUETT,ERYN

MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,KATHRYN 07:14
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE

06:52 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CHORUS
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE

06:48 55-48 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by KENT,ADDYSON
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE

GOOD JUMPER by COURIER,LILY 06:24 57-48 V 9
ASSIST  by BADALI,JENNA --
FOUL  by COURIER,LILY 06:10

06:10 SUB OUT by PUETT,ERYN
06:10 SUB IN by LUEBBERING,MORGAN

SUB OUT by GUGLIUZZA,TAYLOR 06:10
SUB OUT by COURIER,LILY 06:10
SUB IN by CESARINI,ALLY 06:10
SUB IN by HOOVER,GABRIELLE 06:10

06:04 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE

05:59 MISS JUMPER by LUEBBERING,MORGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE

05:55 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BADALI,JENNA --
GOOD 3PTR by HILBER,GRACE(fastbreak) 05:49 60-48 V 12
ASSIST  by BADALI,JENNA --
FOUL  by SCHMIDT,KATHRYN 05:23

05:10 TURNOVER  by KENT,ADDYSON
STEAL  by HILBER,GRACE 05:10
TURNOVER  by HILBER,GRACE 05:04

05:04 STEAL  by DAVIS,CHORUS
FOUL  by HOOVER,GABRIELLE 04:59

04:59 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE
04:59 SUB IN by HOPKINS,ADDISON
04:59 60-49 V 11 GOOD FT by DAVIS,CHORUS(fastbreak)
04:59 60-50 V 10 GOOD FT by DAVIS,CHORUS(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by HILBER,GRACE 04:45
04:40 FOUL  by DAVIS,CHORUS
04:40 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,CHORUS
04:40 SUB OUT by LUEBBERING,MORGAN
04:40 SUB IN by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE

SUB OUT by HILBER,GRACE 04:40
SUB IN by GUGLIUZZA,TAYLOR 04:40

04:18 FOUL  by DAVIS,CHORUS



04:18 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHORUS
04:18 SUB IN by PUETT,ERYN

TURNOVER  by BADALI,JENNA 04:15
03:59 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CESARINI,ALLY --
MISS 3PTR by BADALI,JENNA 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by KENT,ADDYSON
03:17 60-52 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KENT,ADDYSON
MISS JUMPER by HOOVER,GABRIELLE 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by PUETT,ERYN
FOUL  by SCHMIDT,KATHRYN 02:48
SUB OUT by CESARINI,ALLY 02:48
SUB IN by HILBER,GRACE 02:48

02:48 60-53 V 7 GOOD FT by PUETT,ERYN
02:48 60-54 V 6 GOOD FT by PUETT,ERYN

TURNOVER  by BADALI,JENNA 02:25
02:25 STEAL  by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE

FOUL  by HOOVER,GABRIELLE 02:01
02:01 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,ADDISON
02:01 SUB IN by GUM,NORAH
02:01 60-55 V 5 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE
02:01 MISS FT by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE

REBOUND DEF by GUGLIUZZA,TAYLOR --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHMIDT,KATHRYN 01:41 62-55 V 7

01:26 MISS LAYUP by GUM,NORAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOOVER,GABRIELLE --
GOOD JUMPER by HILBER,GRACE 01:04 64-55 V 9

01:04 FOUL  by KENT,ADDYSON
00:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:55 MISS 3PTR by METZ,FRANCHESCA

-- REBOUND OFF by GUM,NORAH
FOUL  by GUGLIUZZA,TAYLOR 00:54

00:54 MISS FT by GUM,NORAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:54 64-56 V 8 GOOD FT by GUM,NORAH
00:50 FOUL  by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:50
00:49 FOUL  by PUETT,ERYN

GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,KATHRYN 00:49 65-56 V 9
GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,KATHRYN 00:49 66-56 V 10

00:43 66-58 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by GUM,NORAH(in the paint)
00:40 FOUL  by ROBERTS,KATELYNNE

GOOD FT by BADALI,JENNA 00:40 67-58 V 9
GOOD FT by BADALI,JENNA 00:40 68-58 V 10

00:32 MISS JUMPER by GUM,NORAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,KATHRYN --

00:29 FOUL  by PUETT,ERYN
GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,KATHRYN 00:29 69-58 V 11
GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,KATHRYN 00:29 70-58 V 12

00:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:23 MISS 3PTR by METZ,FRANCHESCA

-- REBOUND OFF by GUM,NORAH
FOUL  by HILBER,GRACE 00:17

00:17 70-59 V 11 GOOD FT by KENT,ADDYSON
00:17 MISS FT by KENT,ADDYSON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:17 70-60 V 10 GOOD FT by KENT,ADDYSON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:17
00:16 FOUL  by METZ,FRANCHESCA

GOOD FT by BADALI,JENNA 00:16 71-60 V 11
GOOD FT by BADALI,JENNA 00:16 72-60 V 12



00:08 72-63 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by PUETT,ERYN
-- ASSIST  by METZ,FRANCHESCA


